Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Help

Print

Name of Work : Annual washing, painting of temples Sheetla mandir, Hanuman Mandir, Durga Mandir at Bazartand and Hanuman mandir at Bishujhapa colony, Bachra including minor repair works under GM Unit, Piparwar Area.

		Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	523.250	sqm	11.47	6001.68	INR Six Thousand &One and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.02	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	80.000	sqm	30.90	2472.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Two Only
1.03	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	80.000	sqm	202.98	16238.40	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Forty Only
1.04	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	3.150	cum	208.73	657.50	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
1.05	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	3.280	cum	4529.16	14855.64	INR Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Sixty Four Only
1.06	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	3.150	cum	5654.45	17811.52	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eleven and Paise Fifty Two Only

	(thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc, complete.					Seventy Two and Paise Sixteen Only	
1.08	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1mm, of	80.000	sqm	116.55	9324.00	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty	
	approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.					Four Only	
1.09	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.	998.180	sqm	53.80		INR Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Two and Paise Eight Only	
1.10	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Old work (one or more coats)	523.250	sqm	47.83		INR Twenty Five Thousand &Twenty Seven and Paise Five Only	
1.11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	135.250	sqm	73.11		INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Thirteen Only	
1.12	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	1200.000	sqm	5.01		INR Six Thousand &Sixteen and Paise Twenty Only	
1.13	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking earth upto 1 KM	25.000	Cum	118.85		INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Five Only	
1.14	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures						INR Two Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty One Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only				